

No. 12-20220

In the United States Court of Appeals for the
Fifth Circuit

Equal Employment Opportunity Commission,

Appellant-Plaintiff,

v.

Houston Funding II, Ltd., et al.,

Appellees-Defendants.

From the United States District Court
For the Southern District of Texas, Houston Division
Civil Action H-11-2442

**Brief of Amici Curiae Texas Medical Association,
and the Texas Pediatric Society**

Donald P. Wilcox
Texas Medical Association
401 W. 15th Street
Austin, TX 78701-1680
512-370-1336
Counsel of Record

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>Page</u>
RULE 26.1 CERTIFICATION	1
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	3
INTEREST OF <i>AMICI CURIAE</i>	5
ARGUMENT	6
I. Firing a Female Employee Because She is Lactating Violates Title VII’s Prohibition on Discrimination Based on “pregnancy, childbirth, or related medical conditions.	6
II. Public Policy Demands Protection for Lactating Mothers in the Workplace.	9
CONCLUSION	14
CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE	16
PROOF OF SERVICE	17

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	<u>Page(s)</u>
CASES	
<i>Cerrato v. Durham</i> , 941 F. Supp. 388 (S.D.N.Y. 1996)	7
<i>General Electric Co. v. Gilbert</i> , 429 U.S. 125 (1976)	10
<i>Hanson v. Jordan</i> , 145 Tex. 320 (1946)	9
<i>Hernandez v. Alridge</i> , 991 S.W.2d 55 (Tex. App. 1998)	7
<i>Norfolk & W. Ry. Co. v. Am. Train Dispatchers Ass'n</i> , 499 U.S. 117 (1991)	8
FEDERAL STATUTES	
29 U.S.C. § 207(r)	10
42 U.S.C. § 1771	11
42 U.S.C. § 2000e(k)	7,10
STATE STATUTES	
V.T.C.A. Health & Safety Code § 165.001	11
V.T.C.A. Health & Safety Code § 165.002	11
V.T.C.A. Health & Safety Code § 165.003	11
V.T.C.A. Health & Safety Code § 165.004	11
V.T.C.A. Health & Safety Code § 165.031	11-12

V.T.C.A. Health & Safety Code § 165.033 12

OTHER AUTHORITIES

The Free Dictionary 8
<http://www.thefreedictionary.com/medical>

The Free Dictionary, Medical 8
<http://medical-dictionary.thefreedictionary.com/lactation>

TMA Policy 130.018 *Texas Ten Step Facility Program* 13

TMA Policy 140.005 *Breastfeeding Training* 13

TMA Policy 140.008 *Breastfeeding* 12

TMA Policy 330.009 *Preconception Health and Care* 13

Stanley Ip, M.D., et al., *Breastfeeding and Maternal and Infant Health Outcomes in Developed Countries*, AHRQ Publication No. 07-E007 (April 2007). 14
